PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey H. Seibert Jr.	06/23/2011
Kimber Lockhart	09/07/2011
Nicholas Silva	11/08/2011
Brandon Savage	09/07/2011
Aaron Levie	09/08/2011
Arnold Goldberg	09/07/2011
Florian Jourda	09/07/2011
David T. Lee	09/09/2011
Arshdeep Mand	09/13/2011
Sam Ghods	09/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Box.net, Inc.
Street Address:	4440 El Camino Real
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13166733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198 **Phone**: (206)359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP

PATENT

REEL: 027334 FRAME: 0262

OP \$40,00 13166733

501747172

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247 Address Line 2: Patent - SEA Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61599-8003.US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christel McArthur Total Attachments: 11 source=2011-12-07_Assignment#page1.tif source=2011-12-07_Assignment#page2.tif source=2011-12-07_Assignment#page3.tif source=2011-12-07_Assignment#page4.tif source=2011-12-07_Assignment#page5.tif source=2011-12-07_Assignment#page6.tif source=2011-12-07_Assignment#page7.tif source=2011-12-07_Assignment#page8.tif source=2011-12-07_Assignment#page9.tif source=2011-12-07_Assignment#page10.tif source=2011-12-07_Assignment#page11.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027334 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Jeffrey H. Seibert, Jr.; Kimber Lockhart; Nicholas Silva; Brandon Savage; Aaron Levie; Sam Ghods; Arnold Goldberg; Florian Jourda; David T. Lee; and Arshdeep Mand (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MULTIMEDIA CONTENT PREVIEW RENDERING IN A CLOUD CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (the "Application"), filed on June 22, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 13/166,733.

Box.net, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents: the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

615998003US1

		Jenrey M. Seibert, Jr.	/
State of Calif	<u> </u>	, ,	
) ss.		
County of)		
On	, before me,		, personally
satisfactory evinstrument and authorized capentity upon be I certify under the foregoing parties.	Jeffrey H. Seibert, Jr. , ridence to be the person whose dacknowledged to me that he/bacity, and that by his/her signal half of which the person acted, PENALTY OF PERJURY undeparagraph is true and correct. hand and official seal.	e name is subscribed to to she executed the same in ature on the instrument to executed the instrument	the within in his/her he person, or the it.

PATENT REEL: 027334 FRAME: 0265 Humber Lockhart Lockhart

State of Califo	rnia)	
) ss.	
County of)	
On	, before me,	, personally
instrument and authorized capa	Kimber Lockhart , who proved to dence to be the person whose name is subso acknowledged to me that he/she executed the city, and that by his/her signature on the install of which the person acted, executed the install of which the person acted.	cribed to the within ne same in his/her trument the person, or the
	PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the aragraph is true and correct.	e State of California that
WITNESS my h	and and official seal.	

State of California)	
County of) ss.)	
On	, before me,	, personally
appeared Nicholas Silva, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	

Nicholas Silva

		" "	
State of California)		
County of) ss.)		
On	, before me,	, personally	
appeared Brandon Savage, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
	ALTY OF PERJURY under raph is true and correct.	er the laws of the State of California that	
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.		

	*	Aaron Levie
State of California)) ss.	
County of	j	
On	, before me,	, personally
instrument and acknauthorized capacity,	nowledged to me that he/s	who proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within she executed the same in his/her ture on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.
	ALTY OF PERJURY unde raph is true and correct.	r the laws of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	

		Lung (61)
		Arnold Goldberg
State of California)) ss.	
County of	ý	
appeared Arnold Goldbe satisfactory evidence to be the p instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity, and that by entity upon behalf of which the p	erg , erson whose me that he/s his/her signa erson acted, RJURY unde	who proved to me on the basis of a name is subscribed to the within she executed the same in his/her ature on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.	

		Florian Jourda
State of California)) ss.	
County of)	
On	, before me,	, personally
satisfactory evidence instrument and acknown authorized capacity, entity upon behalf of I certify under PENAL	e to be the person whose owledged to me that he/s and that by his/her signa which the person acted, LTY OF PERJURY under aph is true and correct.	who proved to me on the basis of a name is subscribed to the within she executed the same in his/her ature on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument. The laws of the State of California that

			David 1. Lee
State of	California)) ss.	
County of	f)	
On		before me,	, personally
appeared David T. Lee, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
	nder PENALTY OF PE oing paragraph is true :		er the laws of the State of California that
WITNES	S my hand and official	seal.	

		And M		
		Arshdeep Mand		
State of California)) ss.			
County of)			
On	_, before me,	, personally		
appeared Arshdeep Mand, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				

		Sam Ghods		
State of California)) ss.			
County of)			
On	, before me,	, personally		
appeared Sam Ghods, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seai.				